Section 1. Lund Transfer Credits: When developers pay for and the City issues 
sewer permits for new residential single family dwelling units, townhomes, townhouses, 
duets or duplexes within the City, the City will continue to charge such developers 
Fifteen Thousand Three-Hundred and Eighty-Four Dollars ($15,384) representing the 
current Regional – DSRSD sewer connection fee (Fee). This Fee shall be escalated for 
inflation and/or reformulated from time to time based on the results of a Regional Sewer 
Capacity Reserve Fee Study. 

A. Of that Fee, the City shall transmit Nine Thousand Four Hundred and 

Nineteen Dollars ($9,419) to Victor Lund and Gayle Lund, successor to 
Lawrence Lund as consideration for each RDE in the Permit. 

B. Of that Fee, the City shall transmit the remaining balance (currently $5,965 

but escalating per annual adjustments thereafter) to DSRSD, which